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PROJECT INFO

CLIENT INFO

. NAME
-  ADDRESS (HOUSE)

ADDRESS (ADU)

. CONTACT

SITE INFO

OCCUPANCY GROUP:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
SPRINKLERS:
PARCEL# (APN)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TOTAL BUILDINGS ON SITE

MAIN HOUSE

. SITE FEATURES

TRUSS ROOF:

SOLAR:

. ADU

SWIMMING POOL

R3/ U
V-B
NO

2

1200 SF

0
NONE

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

SCOPE OF WORK

NOTE: ALL PROJECT INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM COUNTY RECORDS AND HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY AND IS AN APPROXIMATE.

PROJECT NOTES:

. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH NPDES, SUSMP, AND BMP
REQUIREMENTS.

. "CONTACT DIG ALERT"

. FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE

GENERAL NOTES

BATHROOM

A ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
AN EXHAUST FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM. DUCTLESS FANS ARE UNACCEPTABLE.

B. CLEARANCE FOR WATER CLOSET TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24-INCHES IN FRONT, AND 15-INCHES FROM
ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE WALL OR OBSTRUCTION. CPC 402.5

C. WALL COVERING OF SHOWERS OR TUBS WITH SHOWERS SHALL BE OF SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT
SURFACE EXTENDED TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR CRC R307.2, CBC
1210.2.3

D. THE NET AREA OF THE SHOWER ENCLOSURE SHALL BE 1,024 SQ. INCHES (7.1 SQ. FEET) OR MORE IN

CLEAR FLOOR AREA, AND SHALL ALSO BE CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30-INCH DIAMETER CIRCLE.

CPC 408.6

KITCHEN SHALL HAVE A CLEAR PASSAGEWAY OF NOT LESS THAN 3 FT. CBC 1208.1

A PROVIDE LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM VENTED TO OUTDOORS WITH RATE = 100 CFM. CEC 150(0),
ASHRAE STD. 62.2.

B.  FAUCETS AT KITCHENS SHALL NOT EXCEED A WATER SUPPLY FLOW RATED OF 1.8 GALLONS PER
MINUTE MEASURED AT 60 PSI. CDC 403.6

SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS CRC R308.4 (CBC

2406.4):

A, WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 60-INCHES OF THE FLOOR SURFACE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, SAUNAS, OR
STEAM ROOMS WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 60-INCHES OF THE FLOOR SURFACE IN TUBS,SHOWERS,
SAUNAS, OR STEAM ROOMS.

B.  WHERE GLAZING AREA IS MORE THAN 9 SQ. FT. IN AREA, WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18-
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND TOP EDGE MORE THAN 36-INCHES ABOVE FLOOR.

ELECTRICAL

A ALLRECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERTOP, CRAWL SPACES.
GARAGE, ROOFTOPS, OUTDOOR OUTLETS, WITHIN 6-FEET OF WET BAR SINK/LAUNDRY SINK TO BE
PROTECTED BY GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (GFCI). CEC 210.8.

B.  ALLRECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT. (CEC 406.12 AND
210.52)

C.  COMBINATION TYPE AFCI CIRCUIT BREAKERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL 120 VOLT SINGLE PHASE 15/20
AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS. EXCEPT FOR BATHROOMS, KITCHENS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, AND
LAUNDRY ROOMS. (CEC 210.12(B))

D. AT AMINIMUM, ONE DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR A BATHROOM. (CEC 210.11(C)(2))

E.  AGFCIPROTECTED RECEPTACLE IS REQUIRED WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE EDGE OF EACH BASIN IN A
BATHROOM. (CEC 210.52(D))

F.  RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN OR OVER A BATHTUB OR SHOWER STALL. (CEC
406.9 (C))

G.  SUBPANELS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED IN BATHROOMS OR CLOTHES CLOSETS. (CEC
240.24(D) AND 240.25(E))

H.  CIRCUITS SHARING A GROUNDED CONDUCTOR (NEUTRAL) WITH TWO UNGROUNDED (HOT)
CONDUCTORS MUST USE A TWO POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER OR AN IDENTIFIED HANDLE TIE. (CEC
210.4(B)) GROUP NON-CABLE CIRCUITS IN PANEL (CEC 210.4(D))

I THE KITCHEN COUNTER TOP RECEPTACLES MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 2 DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUITS.
(CEC 210.52(B))

J.  THE RECEPTACLES IN THE DINING AREA, PANTRY, OR BREAKFAST NOOK MUST BE SUPPLIED BY
DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUITS. (CEC 210.52(B))

K. KITCHEN COUNTER TOPS 12 INCHES OR WIDER MUST HAVE A RECEPTACLE OUTLET. (CEC 210.52(C))

L. KITCHEN COUNTER TOPS MUST HAVE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SO NO POINT ALONG THE COUNTER
WALLS IS MORE THAN 24 INCHES FROM A RECEPTACLE. (CEC 210.52(C))

M.  ISLAND AND PENINSULAR COUNTER TOPS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE. (CEC 210.52(C)(1)
AND (2))

N.  KITCHEN COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE, AND LOCATED NO MORE
THAN 20 INCHES ON OR ABOVE, OR MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE COUNTERTOP SURFACE.
(CEC 210.52(C)(5))

0. THE SPACING FOR GENERAL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS MUST BE LOCATED SO THAT NO POINT ON ANY
WALL OR FIXED GLASS IS OVER 6 FEET FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET. (CEC 210.52(A))

P.  HALLWAY 10 FEET OR MORE MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET. (CEC 210.52(H))

Q. LAUNDRY ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20 AMP RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT. (CEC 210.11

(€ (2)

1 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES.

2. THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINISHED STRUCTURE. THEY DO NOT REPRESENT THE
METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE
STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUCH MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BRACING
AND SHORING FOR LOADS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, CONSTRUCTION LOADS OF MATERIALS,
ETC. THE CONTRACTOR, AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER, SHALL RETAIN QUALIFIED PROFESSIONALS TO
DETERMINE FIELD LAYOUT OF THE BUILDING ELEMENTS, AND THE ADEQUACY OF ALL PROPOSED BRACING
AND SHORING.

3. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY THE ENGINEER SHALL NOT INCLUDE OBSERVATION OF SAFETY
METHODS, BRACING OR SUPPORT.

4. PLAN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

5. NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES AND STANDARD
DETAILS.

6. CLARIFICATION SHALL BE REQUESTED FROM THE ENGINEER FOR ALL WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS THAT
IS NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED, AND IS NOT SIMILAR TO WORK THAT IS DETAILED.

7. SEE EXISTING AND / OR OTHER PLANS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, SIZE
AND LOCATION OF ALL NON-BEARING PARTITIONS, SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL CURBS, DRAINS, DEPRESSED
AREAS, SLOPES AND ELEVATION CHANGES, CHAMFERS, GROOVES, INSERTS, ALL FINISHES, AND SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS.

8. SEE OTHER PLANS FOR ALL WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
WATERPROOFING DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL REPAIRS SHALL BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT AND SHALL BE
PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR LICENSED IN THE APPROPRIATE FIELD.

10. MATERIALS SHALL BE SPREAD OUT IF PLACED ON FRAMED FLOORS OR ROOFS. LOADS SHALL NOT EXCEED
DESIGN LOADING FOR SUPPORTING MEMBERS.

11. UNLESS APPROVED BY THE LOCAL C.B.O. OR BUILDING DEPARTMENT (PER CPC SECTION 301.2.5.) PEX IS NOT
AN APPROVED BUILDING MATERIAL.

DIMENSION NOTES

1. ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE (F.0.S.) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE .

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

3. ANYINCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALLDOORS AND WINDOWS DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE OF CLEAR OPENING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL NON-DIMENSIONED DOORS SHALL BE OFFSET FROM THE HINGE-SIDE WALL TO ALLOW FOR (2) 2X4 STUDS
AT THE JAMB. (U.N.O.)

6. ALL NON-DIMENSIONED WINDOWS TO BE FLUSH TO ADJOINING WALL OR CENTER IN TO ROOM UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

7. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH.

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE NOTES

1 EXTERIOR DOORS MUST OPEN OVER A LANDING NOT MORE THAN %" BELOW THE THRESHOLD. EXCEPTION:
PROVIDING THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7-3/4"
BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

2. LANDINGS AT DOORS SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 36
INCHES. TYP. CRC R311.3

3. STORAGE/CLOSET UNDER STAIR, PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8 TYPE "X" GYP. BD. AT WALL AND UNDERSIDE OF
STAIR TO ACHIEVE 1HR OF FIRE PROTECTION

4. GARAGE, PROVIDE 1 LAYER OF 5/8 TYPE "X" GYP. BD. AT GARAGE WALLS, CEILINGS, AND SUPPORTING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SEPARATING THE GARAGE AND LIVING AREAS TO ACHIEVE 1HR OF FIRE PROTECTION

APPLICABLE STANDARDS:

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC) 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC);
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
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SITE PLAN LEGEND

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK

(E) LANDSCAPE

(N) LANDSCAPE

CONCRETE
COURTYARD

OUTDOOR PAVERS

(E) TREE/SHRUB

(N) TREE/SHRUB

ENTRY TO RESIDENCE

ELEVATION REFERENCE

PROPERTY LINE

ROOF LINE

CURB

FENCE

ROAD CENTER LINE

SITE DRAINAGE LINE

BUILDING SECTION

SPOT ELEVATION

STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS:
THE FOLLOWINGREPRESENT THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF GOOD HOUSEKEEPING THAT MUST BE IMPLEMENTED ON ALL
CONSTRUCTION SITES.

A

B.

C.

ERODED SEDIMENTS AND OTHER POLLUTANTS MUST BE RETAINED ON SITE AND MAY NOT BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE
SITE VIA SHEET FLOW, SWALES, AREA DRAINS, NATURAL DRAINAGE COURSES OR WIND.

STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED MATERIALS MUST BE PROTECTED FROM BEING
TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE BY THE FORCES OF WIND OR WATER.

FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE STORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE
NOT TO CONTAMINATE THE SOIL AND SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE CONTAINERS ARE TO BE PROTECTED
FROM THE WEATHER. SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY
NOT BE WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

NON-STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLE WASHING AND ANY OTHER ACTIVITY SHALL BE CONTAINED
AT THE PROJECT SITE.

EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO RETAIN CONCRETE WASTES ON SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS SOLID
WASTE.

TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE DEPOSITED INTO A COVERED RECEPTACLE TO PREVENT
CONTAMINATION OF RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL BY WIND.

SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC
WAY. ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR OTHER
MEANS.

ANY SLOPES WITH DISTURBED SOILS OR DENUDED OF VEGETATION MUST BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT EROSION BY
WIND AND WATER.

SQFT BREAKDOWN

Name Area

GARAGE

375 SF

(N) ADU

999 SF

1374 SF

LOT COVERAGE

TOTAL LOT SF 13,084

BUILDINGS
926 +2908SF /

LOT
13084SF = .2930 = 29%
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UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION CALCULATIONS:

PROPOSED PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PREPARED BY:

GENERAL
CRAWL SPACE TWO O= 1. ALLINTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT SHALL BE 6' 8" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS
2. INSULATION TO BE ENCLOSED ON ALL SIDES.
494 - 329 _ 4 CRAWL SPACE VENT 3. THE LANDING AT IN-SWING DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7 3/4" BELOW THE
S.F./150=329 SF.X144= 474 sQ. o
INCHESOF FREE TOTAL VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED 8x14=625.1. OR BETTER TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. (R31L.3 CRC)
: 4. APPROVED WEATHER STRIPPED SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING. (CEC
53 - 2" 110.7)
474 A VENT#_A_ x AMT.8
S.1. PROPOSED VT A o7 o1 7 & 135 EXTERIORS (REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS)
— — 1. PORCH AND PATIO CEILINGS TO BE STUCCO OVER HIGH RIBBED METAL LATH
, NOTE: INTERIORS
1. GARAGE WALLS AND VERTICAL SURFACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM (1) 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET 2. GARAGE CEILING: PROVIDE MINIMUM (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WITH ATTIC SPACE ABOVE - PROVIDE MINIMUM (1) ;
FREE VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD WITH LIVABLE SPACE ABOVE F i
SELECTED AGAINST THOSE NOTED ABOVE. THE ; p—F— e e ] 3. UgDER STAIR SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WALL AND CEILING SURFACES OF ENCLOSED : . —
5o USABLE
REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. o
7777777777777777777777 — . ] 4. ADD 2X12 BACKING AT SMURF TUB LOCATIONS DETERMINED BY BUILDER
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT i 1 - REF. OFFICE FAU o EVERETT SMITH
INSULATION DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR ) | | | - 8-10 1. VERIFY ALL CLEAR OPENING REQUIREMENTS ID) IE S I] @ N S
o | | | I = 5 2. REFRIGERATOR: PROVIDE RECESSED COLD WATER BIBB FOR ICE MAKER
© \ W.1.C ‘ ‘ K ! a 3. CLOTHES WASHER AND CLOTHES DRYER RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA
VULCAN FOUNDATION VENT: ESR-1300 | | o 3-6" R~ a.  CLOTHES WASHER SHALL BE ON THE LEFT SIDE-PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY (RECESSED) AND TEL:951-323-2187
FOUNDATION/SOFFIT VENT \ ‘ | K g WASTE CONNECTIONS - PROVIDE AN APPROVED "SMITTY" PAN WHEN WASHER IS LOCATED ON SECOND FLOOR
: | | \ b.  MAXIMUM 14' LONG W/ (@) 90 DEG. ELBOWS UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE. DRYER EXHAUST VENTS TO BE MIN.
MODEL DESCRIPTION < ‘ Q 4-0 5' FROM A/C CONDENSER. 2' SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90 DEG. ELBOW IN EXCESS OF 2 (504.3.2.2. AND
MODEL NUMBER VFS814S ™ — L \ 504.3.2.2 CMC) _ o
MODEL SIZE 13-1/2" X 7-1/2" - ) } ) 4, RANGE/ COOKTOP:- PROVIDE HOOD, LIGHT AND EXHAUST FAN ABOVE (OPT. MICROWAVE OVEN)- VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR. s Edg‘ci'rL ei‘t’e;ig%ee"fgsﬂtggjﬂg”if]-c‘;?”;rate .
5 | > GARAGE 5. FIREPLACE: "HEAT N GLO" DIRECT VENT GAS APPLIANCE - ANSI Z21.88B-2008 -UL 307B OR APPROVED EQUAL - INSTALL herein. a5 an inatrument of professional service, 1 the
p 2 | - PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S LISTING. PROVIDE - 3.5" RECESS ABOVE FIREPLACE |  property of Everett Smith, and is not to be used in whole or
_"-u_,__h oot S Creen } ‘ - FOR MEDIA NICHE in part, for any other project without the written authorization
I ™ | = of Everett Smith/ ESDESIGNS. All Rights Reserved
(Exterior} - e 5 > PLUMBING
© ‘ . I < . 1. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 4.303
F S BATH ‘ “ a 2. FAUCETS IN KITCHENS, WET BARS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY SINKS, ETC. SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 1.5 .
rame ) . PROJECT:
2 GALLONS PER MINUTE. (C.G.B.C. 4.303)
: N 3. WATER HEATER: EXISTING
. ] = 1 . 4. TUB/SHOWER: PRE-FORMED FIBERGLASS MIN. 72" HIGH - PROVIDE CURTAIN ROD OR TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE -
© . B R 5 © POSITION SHOWER HEAD AT +76" A.F.F. TUB & SHOWER FLOORS & WALLS ABOVE TUB WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS
1. 5-- BEAM FOR VAULTED CEILING K AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACE SHALL
. 0 EXTEND TO 60" HEIGHT ABOVE DRAIN
L ________ 5. ALLPLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AND APPROVED WATER SUPPLY. LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS,
LIVING/ KIT/ | SHOWERS, AND OTHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER. (R306.4.)
! 6. MAXIMUM FLOW RATES STANDARDS:
Ember Mesh DINING | a.  WATER CLOSETS: 1.28GPF
: b.  SHOWERHEADS: 2.5 GPM AT 80 PSI
|
(Interior) M. BEDROOM ‘ ¢ MULTIPLE SHOWER HEADS 2.5 GPM AT 80 PSI FOR ALL COMBINED
- 2 ‘ SHOWERHEADS
Ey TISAMETETT VIEW Evl') : d. LAVATORY FAUCETS: 1.5 GPF
g | e.  KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI
) > U & | BEDROOM ‘ 7. PROVIDE 2X6 STUD WALL FRAMING AT PLUMBING WALLS
! ' |
¢ % \ 8. (N)PEXPIPE (MUST FOLLOW INDIVIDUAL MANUFACTURES' INSTALLATION PROCEDURES AND THE PROCEDURES SET
_ ' I FORTH IN 2019 CPC SECTIONS 605.9.1 THRU 605.9.3
AN i : MECHANICAL
Y N 1. VERIFY LOCATIONS AND SIZES WITH MECHANICAL PLANS
\ ™ 2. AMINIMUM OPENING OF 100 SQ.IN. FOR MAKE-UP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LAUNDRY ROOM DOOR OR BY OTHER
IS = _ i _ _ , i ) 3 APPROVED MEANS PER C.M.C SECTION 504.3.1
Lo : 5 N —— [ S : J 3. FORCED AIR UNIT(S) IN ATTIC - MAINTAIN 30" VERTICAL CLEAR HEADROOM ALONG MIN. 24" WIDE PLYWOOD CATWALK TO b
o ' o o ATTIC ACCESS - MAXIMUM LENGTH 20' - 0"
11'-3 16'-0 I 12°-7 13'-5 4. AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER UNIT SECURELY FASTENED TO CONCRETE OR FIBERGLASS PAD
1 1 5. ALLNEW LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS MUST HAVE A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A
CALCULATED MINIMUM AMOUNT OF OUTDOOR AIR BY USING EITHER A CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING BATHROOM FAN OR A
SUPPLY RETURN AIR VENTILATION THRU A CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM. THE MINIMUM VENTILATION VOLUME MUST BE A q
PORCH MINIMUM OF 1 C.F.M. FOR EACH 100 SQ.FT. OF RUNNING BATHROOM FAN OR A SUPPLY RETURN AIR VENTILATION THRU A
CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM. THE MINIMUM VENTILATION VOLUME MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 1 C.F.M. FOR EACH 100 SQ.FT. OF
FLOOR AREA PLUS 7.5 C.F.M. FOR EACH OCCUPANT. THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IS DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS AND THEN ADDING ONE. (ASHRAE 62.2) TOTAL CFM RATING = 78.38
T ’— 6. NEED THE MERV13 FILTER AND R VALUE FOR DUCTING m
DEMO/EXISTING PLAN LEGEND
1 PROPOSED ADU FLOOR PLAN
1/4" =1'-0"
(E) EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXISTING WALL
(N) NEW CONSTRUCTION
U077 A DEMO. WALL
DOOR TAG
| NEW INTERIOR WALL
WINDOW TAG
( | E— NEW EXTERIOR
YEAR-ROUND, WHOLE-HOME INDIVIDUAL ZONING: WALL
OR BUSINESS ENERGY EFFICIENT PERSONALIZED WHOLE HOME COMFORT  ffER WALL TAG
HEATING AND COOLING | pyey 1 ‘
)i S ¢ SPOT ELEVATION WALL SECTION
WHAT IS A MINI-SPLIT? = ‘ % %
D ELEVATION REFERENCE BUILDING SECTION REVISIONS:
No. Description Date
WALL MOUNTED
HOW DOES A MINI-SPLIT WORK? WindOW SChedUIe (U_FACTOR 0-3 & SHGC 0-23)
(ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE MULTI-PANE WITH MIN. OF ONE TEMPERED GLASS)
Mark Family and Type Width Height Comments Count
NOTE: MECHANICAL UNIT FILTERS MUST BE B y yp B nelg
MERV-13 OR BETTER. (150.0(M)4) W16 DOUBLE HUNG: 24" x 48 2'-0 4'-0 1
w13 DOUBLE HUNG: 2640 2'-6" 4'-0" 1
w14 DOUBLE HUNG: 2640 2'-6" 4'-0" 1 " . s . .
— — Egress Code: Minimum Size Requirements PROJECT ADDRESS:
W8 SLIDING 2 PANELS: 4020 4'-0 2'-0 1
adboctel il e blos il W7 SLIDING 2 PANELS: 4036 4 -0" 3'-6" 1 34 in. -
i 2 03 i 05 w23 SLIDING 2 PANELS: 4040 4'-Q" 4'-Q" 1 ‘ X
a : Duct Ins. R-value W10 SLIDING 2 PANELS: 6040 6'-0" 4'-0" 1
Design Wil SLIDING 2 PANELS: 6040 6'-0" 4'-0" 1
r H ur 1 11} 1 11}
ks e Type | VR | Rt W22 SLIDING 3 PANELS: 8050 8-0 5-0 1 A CLIENT NAME:
9 AND 12,000 BTU/HR WALL MOUNT HEAT PUMPS SYSTEMS
09AFWJ, 12AFWJ
— = T (I KNIGHT RESIDENCE
; ! | , i AR | i | me | we
I S e S System 1 ' 5.7 sq. ft. —
EEEENEEEEEE I s : _
ENEE0NEEENE clear 41in,
e Tt
Door Schedule |
BUILT IN FILTRATION OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES :E;pm S i f’§§§§§ﬁ§* ?E%%Eﬁigi 24 - A D U F LO O R P I—A N
E ﬁONG;“iE f‘{"'f{ﬁ"lm“fzﬁ'm R Eamay ek ﬁ%“ol‘?sm Lovel Clg/High Hi aBA w3 o Head
e e et e i I l— Mark Family and Type Width Height Comments
—— T — i D03 Barn_Door_5547: 2868 2'-8" 6'- 8" 2
oo ey s e o ST — s Barn_Door_5547: 3068-Sliding 3-0" 6'-8" »
B e A el h D04 Door-Garage-CHD-301-A-Steel-Double: 10080 10'- 0" 7 -0"
. e = . . . ) . v A n Project number 21-2103
CEN 7 0 D09 Door-In_Swing-Milgard-Tuscany_Series-French_Style-1 Panel: |2'-11 1/2" |6'-7 3/4
E 3068 adin adin Date  5/20/2022 12:46:04 PM
e — e D10 Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood: 4068 4'-0Q" 6'-8" sl héigh ; sl héigh i Drawn by ES
e S D02 Door-Interior-Single-1_Panel-Wood: 2668 2'-6" 6'-8" Checked by ES
D02 Door-Interior-Single-1_Panel-Wood: 2868 2'- 8" 6'-8"
= . D07 Door-Interior-Single-1_Panel-Wood: 3068 3-0" 6'-8" Floor A2
D03 Door-Interior-Single-Pocket-2_Panel-Wood: 2668 2'-6" 6'-8"
_ 1 . L n LI " Scale H H
MINI SPLIT D05 Door-Opening: 3068 | 2'-6 6'-8 As indicated
/4 = 1-0" D66 Door_EBE Porte_ QN1 _with_gtass_top_panet_13581: 3—=225/32"7—~=0"
Door_EBE_Porte_ QN1_with_glass_top_panel_ 13581 Z:\Shared\Everett Smith Designs\___ES Design Jobs\22-2157 9306 Hot Springs ADU\22-2157 9306 Hot Springs ADU.rte
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES PREPARED BY:

1. ROOF MATERIAL- CLASS "A" GAF ASPHALT SHINGLES ESR-1475 SEE A3.1 FOR "-1.C.C. REPORT NO. OR APPROVED EQUAL
OVER ONE LAYER 30# ROOFING FELT (PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF 30# ROOFING FELT ON LOWER ROOFS), INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION - ROOF TILE NOT TO EXCEED 1- BLS. PER SQUARE FOOT

2. ROOF TILE NAILING SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS:

A 11 GA. CORROSION RESISTANT NAILS WITH MINIMUM 3/4" PENETRATION INTO

SHEATHING PER C.R.C. SECTION 905.3.6 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. TABLE 905.3.7

HEADS OF ALL TILE SHALL BE NAILED.

THE NOSES OF ALL EAVE COURSE TILE SHALL BE FASTENED WITH APPROVED CLIPS.

ALL TILES SHALL BE NAILED AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

. THE NOSES OF ALL RIDGE, HIP AND RAKE TILES SHALL BE SET IN A BEAD OF APPROVED ROOFER'S MASTIC.

PROVIDE MINIMUM 26 GA. CORROSION RESISTANT METAL FLASHING AT ALL VALLEYS AND ROOF TO WALL CONDITIONS.

PROVIDE DIVERTERS AT DOORS AS REQUIRED.

5. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 22"X30" ACCESS OPENING IN ROOF SHEATHING TO OVER FRAMED ATTIC AREAS WITH 30" MINIMUM : F
HEAD CLEARANCE - PROVIDE A 12"X12" OPENING IN ROOF SHEATHING TO OVER FRAMED ATTIC AREAS WITH LESS THAN
30" HEAD CLEARANCE FOR VENTILATION. EVERETT SMITH

6. ALL ROOF, WALL AND EAVE VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH
WITH 1/4" MAXIMUM MESH OPENINGS. D E S |] @ N S

7. NET FREE AIR VALUES FOR VENTS USED IN OUR VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON " C & J METAL PRODUCTS
INC. " AT WWW.CIMETALS.COM & BY "O'HAGIN'S INC" AT WWW.OHAGINVENT.COM THESE VALUES ARE SUBJECTED TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION AND MUST BE VERIFIED BY INSTALLER AT TIME OF INSTALLATION - APPROVED EQUAL TEL:951-323-2187
PRODUCTS MUST PROVIDE THE NET FREE AIR VENTILATION TOTALS REQUIRED BY THE CALCULATIONS PROVIDED ON
THESE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

8. RADIANT BARRIER WITH AN EMITTANCE OF 0.05 OR LESS REQUIRED AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING & ATTIC SIDE
OF GABLE END WALLS - REFER TO T-24 AND ENERGY CALCULATIONS.

9, PROVIDE KICK OUT FLASHING AT ALL FASCIA TO WALL TERMINATIONS Email: everett@everettsmithdesigns.com

This document, and the ideas and designs incorporated
herein, as an instrument of professional service, is the
property of Everett Smith, and is not to be used in whole or
in part, for any other project without the written authorization
of Everett Smith/ ESDESIGNS. All Rights Reserved
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

PROJECT:

1. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION PER CRC SECTION R806. TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED EXCEPT THAT REDUCTION OF THE TOTAL AREA TO 1/300 IS
PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT AND NO MORE THAN 80 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING
AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3
FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS. AS AN ALTERANATIVE, THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A
CLASS | OR Il VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING PER CRC SECTION R806.2.

2. RADIANT BARRIER REQUIRED PER TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHEET. INSTALL RADIANT BARRIER ROOF SHEATHING

WITH REFLECTIVE SIDE TOWARDS OPEN ATTIC. INSTALL RADIANT BARRIER MEMBRANE ON GABLE END ROOF

CONDITIONS OVER TRUSS WEBS TOWARDS OPEN ATTIC. REFER TO APPENDIX 'D' OF THE 2008 RESIDENTIAL ACM

MANUAL, SECTION R4.2.1.. RADIANT BARRIER INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-1158 AND ASTM C-727.

INSTALLATION OF ROOFING SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

4. EAGLE ROOFING PRODUCTS' TO REVIEW THE INSTALLATION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ICC ESR-1900 & 2015 FOR CLOSE
MANUFACTURER TOLERANCES OF THE FIELD TILE INSTALLATION.

5. ALL GAPS/SPACES BETWEEN ROOFING TILES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND
EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS, OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND MINERAL-
SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.

6. ALL VALLEYS MUST BE PROVIDED FLASHING NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH NO. 26 GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-
RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72-POUND MINERAL-SURFACED
NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH WIDE RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE

7. VALLEY.

COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH WIDE RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE

9. VALLEY. NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH WIDE RUNNING THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE RIDGE OR HIP APPLIED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE

| | 10. DECKING.

p— 11. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE

= GUTTER. REQUIRED GUTTER SIZE, DOWNSPOUT SIZE, AND DOWNSPOUT SPACING/LOCATIONS TO BE CALCULATED AND

| VERIFIED BY INSTALLING SUBCONTRACTOR.

w

o

[

NEW ADU

ROOF PLAN LEGEND

I

? ASPALT SHINGLES STANDING METAL SEAM

L
=ffnfislis SPANISH TILE ROOF ROOF CRICKET

>

******** BUILDING OUTLINE

ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF FACIA U.N.O. BARGE U.N.O. OVER HANG DIM.
DETAIL U.N.O. UN.O.

GAF ESR-1475 2X6 2X6

16"

T

ATTIC VENTILATION

e ROOF AREA HOUSE REVISIONS:
- — = ] H— — R 1240 SF /150 = 8.26SF X 144 =1,190.4 SQ INCHES OF FREE TOTAL @ No. Description Date
— — — — VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED.

— O'HAGIN'S
— = I 4= — CONCEALED RDOF DORMER VENT
1 - ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE SCREENED TO 1190/98 = 12.14 = 13 VENTS (A / OHAGINS) VENT o w190 S.1.
= PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND 983.l.

= DEBRIS. CRC R337.5.4. NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE @ @

VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCTS SELECTED AGAINST THOSE
NOTED ABOVE. THE REQUIRE VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION DOES NOT
OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL

PROJECT ADDRESS:

ATTIC, OVERHANGS AND OTHER CONCEALED SPACES FORMED OF
ESR-1475 GAF ASPHALT SHINGLES COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DRAFT STOPS -

. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF ROOF UNDERLAYMENT OF MINIMUM 72- OF APPROVED MATERIALS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION C.B.C GABLE VENT GABLE VENT
POUND MINERAL-SURFACED NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET 1505.3 14X24=168 5.1. 14X18=126 S.I.
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909. CRC 337.5.2 .

J FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND FIRE TREATED WOOD
SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED ZINC COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, WILDLIFE-URBAN INTERFACE ZONE NOTES: CLIENT NAME:
STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER EXCEPT %2 @ OR
GREATER STEEL BOLT AND 1. ROOF MATERIAL TO BE CLASS-A, CRC R337.5.1 KNIGHT RESIDENCE

2. THE SCREENS COVERING THE VENTS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM MESH OF 1/8" AND SHALL BE OF CORROSION RESISTANT
+  FASTENERS OTHER THAN NAILS AND TIMBER RIVETS SHALL BE THE SCREENS COVE

PERMITTED TO BE MECHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC COATED 3. VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EAVES. CRC R337.6.3
STEEL ASTM B695 CLASS 55 MINIMUM. [CRC R317.3.1] 4. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF ROOF UNDERLAYMENT OF MINIMUM 72-POUND MINERAL-SURFACED NON-PERFORATED CAP
SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, CRC 337.5.2

5. WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.019" NO 26-GAGE GALVANIZED
SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72-POUND MINERAL-
SURFACED NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909. CRC 337.5.3

6.  NOTE ON PLANS: ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE SCREENED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS. CRC AD U ROO F PLAN
R337.5.4,

7. FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND FIRE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED ZINC COATED
GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER EXCEPT %" @ OR GREATER STEEL BOLT AND

ROOF PLAN ADU MAIN DETACHED ADU FASTENERS OTHER THAN NAILS AND TIMBER RIVETS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE MECHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC

1/4" =1'-0" COATED STEEL ASTM B695 CLASS 55 MINIMUM. [CRC R317.3.1]

Project number 21-2103

Date  5/20/2022 12:46:04 PM

Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker
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Scale As indicated
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ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES PREPARED BY:
GENERAL
1. ALL KEYNOTES, DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL TO THEIR CONDITION U.N.O. ON ELEVATION.
2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS (R408.4). ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL UNDER FLOOR SPACES. ACCESS OPENINGS
THROUGH THE FLOOR SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18"X24". OPENINGS THROUGH PERIMETER WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 16"X24". WHEN ANY PORTION OF THE TROUGH WALL ACCESS BELOW GRADE. AN AREAWAY NOT LESS THAN 16"X24"
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE BOTTOM OF THE AREAWAY SHALL BE BELOW THE THRESHOLD OF THE ACCESS OPENING.
THROUGH THE WALL ACCESS OPENING SHALL NOT BE LOCATED UNDER A DOOR TO THE RESIDENCE.
3. UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION: THE UNDER FLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST AND THE EARTH
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION OPENING THROUGH FOUNDATION OR EXTERIOR WALLS. ONE SUCH OPENING
SHALL BE WITHIN 3' OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING. MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENING SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE UNDER FLOOR SPACE AREA. OPENINGS SHALL ALSO NOT BE LESS THAN 1 S.F. FOR EACH 150
SQFT OF EXTERIOR WALL. OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" (R408.1 CRC)
4, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. (R302.9.1) =
I 5. INSULATION FLAME SPREAD INDEX SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 WITH AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450. i 2019
(R302.10.1
6. MULTI PANE ASSEMBLIES HAVING INDIVIDUAL PANES NOT EXCEEDING 1 SQFT IN EXPOSED AREA SHALL HAVE AT LEAST EVERETT SMITH
i ONE PANE IN THE ASSEMBLY IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION (R308.1) ALL OTHER PANES IN THE ASSEMBLY
5? SHALL BE LABELLED "CPSC 16 CFR" OR "ANSI 797.1" AS APPROPRIATE. D IE S [I @ [N] S
o EXTERIOR FINISH
1. SIDING- 8" LAP SIDING OVER 2 LAYERS OF APPROVED BUILDING PAPER UNDER WHEN OVER WOO SHEATING (C.R.C 703.4) RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA
2. STUCCO- PLASTER (3-COAT STUCCO) - 2 LAYERS OF GRADE "D" APPROVED BUILDING PAPER UNDER STUCCO WHEN TEL:951-323-2187
| : B - - S : OVER WOOD SHEATING (C.R.C. 703.6.3) - PROVIDE HIGH RIB METAL LATH AT SOFFIT AND CEILINGS U.N.O.
i I I~
o . . .
K Email: everett@everettsmithdesigns.com
‘<_l'| This document, and the ideas and designs incorporated
herein, as an instrument of professional service, is the
property of Everett Smith, and is not to be used in whole or
=q- in part, for any other project without the written authorization
X of Everett Smith/ ESDESIGNS. All Rights Reserved
<)
e PROJECT:
]:.:
; ELEVATION LEGEND
N
= E
w S T
L I I I I T _
= (O
STUCCO FINISH B STONE VENEER
[ T T T T
1 FRONT ELEVATION SIDING FINISH H | H [ H | I | I BRICKS
1/4" - 1'_0" I ——
oo CONCRETE FINISH EXISTING FINISH
SPANISH ROOF TILE ;:E ASPALT SHINGLES ROOF
DOOR TAG STANDING METAL SEAM
WXX WINDOW TAG M BUILDING SECTION
<X> WALL TAG o S SPOT ELEVATION b
D ELEVATION REFERENCE Q
o o KEYNOTES E
n Te) m
1 PAINTED ROOF FASCIA PAINTED PT-01 z
R T I/ D 4
2 STUCCO FINISH ON 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C
o o
< < 3 EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE
<f <f 4 RADIANT ROOF BARRIER PER T24
<) <)
] = 5 PROVIDE A MINIMUM ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
- = ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF PROJECTION
== == 6
== . = - DRIP EDGE FLASHING USED AT THE FREE EDGES OF
I T — | C I I I L ROOFING MATERIALS SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE.
o o
7 STANDARD LOW-E WINDOWS
2 LEFT ELEVATION 4 RIGHT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 8 GALANIZED METAL WEEP SCREED
9 GABLE TREATMENT, SHAKE / SHINGLE
BY HARDIE. REVISIONS:
" No. Description Date
10 STONE TREATMENT @ 30" ABOVE P
GRADE
11 ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING, ESR-1475
PROJECT ADDRESS:
o
o CLIENT NAME:
o
-: 4 /
/ /
/ /
< L/ /
1 /
o ELEVATIONS
o I
\ N
N\ N
\ AN
N AN
AN
- \
00 —
N I I
Project number 21-2103
Date  5/20/2022 12:46:05 PM
3 REAR ELEVATION Drawn by Author
1/4" = 1'-0" Checked by Checker
Ad.1
Scale As indicated
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BUILDING SECTION GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL

1. ALL KEYNOTES, DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL TO THEIR CONDITION U.N.O

2. RADIANT BARIER WITH AN EMITTANCE OF 0.05 OR LESS REQUIRED AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
3. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR ROOF PITCH AND ROOFING MATERIAL

4, INSULATION TO BE CLOSED ON ALL SIDES.

PREPARED BY:

2019

BUILDING SECTION LEGEND

EVERETT SMITH
DESIGNS

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

TEL:951-323-2187

Email: everett@everettsmithdesigns.com
This document, and the ideas and designs incorporated

herein, as an instrument of professional service, is the
property of Everett Smith, and is not to be used in whole or
in part, for any other project without the written authorization
of Everett Smith/ ESDESIGNS. All Rights Reserved

\\RROJECT:

| | GROUNDSECTION K DIMENSION LUMBER
CONCRETE SECTION CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
1 || GRAVELBASE RIGID INSULATION
|| sANDBASE NSNS | FIBER BATT INSULATION
WMMTWW
1 | CLASS"A" ROOF TILE 7 | PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
2 | 2X4 STUD WALL 8 | SLAB ON GRADE PER STRUCTURAL
3 | INSULATION AT CEILING & FLOOR 9 | RAISED FOUNDATION WITH CRAWL
(SEE T24) SPACE

4 INSULATION AT WALLS (SEE T24)

6 ASPHALT SHINGLE

INSULATION FOR ADDITION

| i
Conitruction Name Surface Type Canstruction Type Framimg Tn;a‘:;:w
1513 Exterior Wall Exteraor Wakks Wond Framed Wall 2ol @ 16.in. O.C B-15
FECL-2006 Ext'Wall Txd
ek Exterior Walis Wood Framed Wall 2ek @ 16 iR, O, € 813
16ac RI3
T24-2013 FlrdweCraw| Floors Qe
iload Framed Floo & 18 in. 9.8 A9
246 160c R19 Crawdspace sidasibet il 2o @ i, 9
Cedlings [ balow Wiand Framed p
48 L X .
R38R Coifing attic] Coiling 28 @ T6in, 0. C =,
INSULATION FOR ADU
liibiriae § E
Construction Name Sarisce Type Constrection Type Framing Tu;‘:'::_:m Condinucs
Rt
R15/13 Exterior ¥eall Exierr Waills Wiood Framed Wall At @l C R:15 R-13 ) Mona
fipkall Shingle Kool #illi Baals ?m';iizzmm Ak @10 e oL R-1% Hone | Moo
Cellings (boloay Wingd Framed el Boltom Chord of Truss o
R3E Calling attic) Colicg & 74 in. D F-3B R-1% / None

NEW ADU

X\EVISIONS:

/ No. Description Date
1 Revision 2 Date 2
N
N

PROJECT ADDRESS:

LIENT NAME:

KNIGHT RESIDENCE

SECTIONS

N A A A A A

roject number 21-2103
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